

Attention

CareAmerica Life Insurance Company has received information about the unauthorized use of its registered CAREAMERICA service mark by Healthcare America and its underwriter "Care America," which operate websites at www.careamericaonline.com and www.healthcareamericaonline.com.

Please be advised that these companies and websites are not affiliated in any way with CareAmerica Life Insurance Company. CareAmerica Life Insurance Company does not offer underwriting or insurance services through Healthcare America and is not responsible in any way for the conduct of the insurance agents, brokers or representatives of Healthcare America or its underwriter "Care America."

If you feel that you may have been a victim of a fraudulent scheme involving the CAREAMERICA mark, please contact your state's Department of Insurance to report the fraud. If you need assistance, please contact our Special Investigations Department at info@careamerica.com or call our toll-free number at (800) 221-2367 and we can refer you to the appropriate Department of Insurance.

CareAmerica Life Insurance Company 4203 Town Center Blvd. El Dorado Hills, CA 95762 888-646-0789